05-25-1999

U.S. Parent 101012527

Case Docket No. 950913A

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

3-16-99

CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents.

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying parties:

Keiji WATANABE, Ei YANO, Takahisa NAMIKI, Keiko YANO, Takashi MARUYAMA, Tomio NAKAMURA, Shigeru SHIMIZU, Takashi SAITOH, Masashi UZAWA and Masami ISHIKAWA

Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No XX

2. Name and address of receiving parties:

1.) Name: FUJITSU LIMITED

Street Address: 1015, Kamikodanaka, Nakahara-ku Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211, Japan

2.) Name: NITTO CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD

Street Address: 5-1, Marunouchi 1-chome

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100, Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX

3. Nature of conveyance:

3. Nature of conveyance: XX Other

TO ADD THE SECOND ASSIGNEE ON REEL <u>7714</u>, FRAME <u>0586</u>.

Execution Date: October 4, 1995

4. Title: COMPOSITION FOR IRRADIATION WITH IONIZING RADIATION AND IONIZING RADIATION IRRADIATION METHOD

5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,776,659				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX				
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton Suite 1000 1725 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006				
7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u>				
10. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date March 16, 1999 Stephen G. Adrian Reg. No.: 32,878				
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 9 SGA/llf				

40.00 581 AD

f8/542193

10/12/95 PAT

S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	12-05-1995				
Case Docket No. 950913		<pre></pre>			
RECO	(ISSISI HEII BOIN EDID) HON DESIGNATION				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party					
Keiji WATANABE, Ei YANO, Takahisa NAMIKI, Keiko YANO, Takashi MARUYAMA, Tomio NAKAMURA, Shigeru SHIMIZU, Takashi SAITOH, Masashi UZAWA and Masami ISHIKAWA					
Additional name(s) of convey	ving party(ies) attached? Yes	No <u>XX</u>			
2. Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies):				
Name: FUJITSU LIMITED		0.10			
Internal Address:	69652 U.S.				
	11/29/95				
Street Address: 1015, Kamikodanaka, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanaqawa 211, Japan					
Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes N	io XX			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
XX Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of	Name			
Other:					
Execution Date: October 4, 1995					
4. Title: COMPOSITION FOR IRRADIATION WITH IONIZING RADIATION AND IONIZING RADIATION IRRADIATION METHOD					
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 4, 1995					
A. Patent Application No.(070 DF 11/17/95 08542193	B. Patent 1 1 581 40.00				
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No	XX			

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton Suite 1000 1725 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006			
7. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
XX Enclosed			
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
9. Deposit Account No.: 01-2340 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)			
10. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Le-Nhung McLeland Lemburg McLeland Signature Date			
31,541 Registration Number			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, 3 attachments, and document:			
Rev. 8/93 O:FORMS/ASSIGN.PTO			

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

	the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter	"ASSIGNOR") by				
(Iasert	FUJITSU LIMITED					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	1015, Kamikodanaka,	Nakahara-ku, Kawasa	ki-shi, Kanagawa 211,	Japan		
Address(es))	NITTO CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD					
	5-1, MARUNOUCHI 1-C	HOME, CHIYODA-KU, TO	KYO 100, JAPAN			
-						
-	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the reco		d, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereb	y sells, assigns and		
(Title of Invention)	COMPOSITION FOR	IRRADIATION WITH	IONIZING RADIATION	AND		
	IONIZING RADIATI	ON IRRADIATION ME	THOD			
	relating to International Patent App of the United States was executed o		and/or for which application	for Letters Patent		
Insert date	(a) executed on	: [
of execution of application,	(b) filed on	.	is hereby authorized to insert in (b) t	he specified		
f not concurrent)	Serial No/_	data, when known.				
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventi- said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be do	e ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, on, including in the preparation an erence, reissue, reexamination, or p eclared in relation to same, such ac	EE and without charge to but at the education of expedient, for securing, and prosecution of said application(s) as ablic use proceeding, and in any litigates to include but not be limited to exemple, providing sworn testimony, and obtained to exemple the second or security.	maintaining and and the issuance of tion or other legal cuting all papers,		
	IN WITNESS WHEREO	P, the undersigned inventor(s) has	(have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
	Our Miles		October 4, 1995			
(Signatures)	n Kein Watanake	Keiji Watanabe	(DATE)			
	(Horalida)	(4,144,14	, ,			
	(SIGNATURE)	Ei Yano	October 4, 1995			
	(SIGNYTURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(ETTACI)	*		
	n Jahahisa hamihi	Takahisa Namiki	October 4, 1995			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(EATE)			
	Hails V	Keiko Yano	October 4, 1995			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATIE)			

(to be continued on page 2)

50	Talon hi Marutrana	Takashi Maruyama	October 4, 1995
٧	Jakoshi Manyuma	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
a	Jomio nakamura	Tomio Nakamura	October 4, 1995
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	CD. CD.	Shigeru Shimizu	October 4, 1995
ת	Shigery Shiming	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
es.	Takashi Saitah	Takashi Saitoh	Ocotber 4, 1995
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) ·	(DATE)
	1 2.		
e)	masashi Uzawa	Masashi Uzawa	October 4, 1995
	masashi Uzawa (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Masami I shikawa	Masami Ishikawa	October 4, 1995
10	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
		·	
11)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
12]	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(aldress units)	(I IFE NAME)	louid
481			
13]	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)
14)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
15]	WCW7 100	CONT. MALIE	DITT.
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(CATE)
4.85			
16)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
17]			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(CATE)
18)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	. ,	,	• •
19)			. <u> </u>
-	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	•		
20]			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

RECORDED: 03/16/1999